Dr. NACHIKET GOSAVI

Assistant Professor



Educational Background

- Fellow (~Ph.D) of National Institute of Industrial Engineering, Mumbai
- PGD Cyber Laws from The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda
- M.A. (Economics) from Gokhale Institute of Politics and Economics, Pune
- B.A. Economics (Hons.) from The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda

Research Interest

- Sustainable Urban Transport
- Urbanization
- Asset bubbles

Publications

- Gosavi, N.S. Hegde, D.S., Hari, L. (2016). Density Linked Framework for Planning Mass Transit in the context of Indian Cities, World Transport Policy and Practice, 22 (3):16-25 <u>http://worldtransportjournal.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/10/4th-Oct-opt.pdf</u>
- Gosavi, N.S. Hegde, D.S., Hari, L. (2014). Urban Transport and the Carbon Crisis in India, *Contemporary Research in India.*

Conference Paper Presentations

- Gosavi, N.S. Hegde, D.S. Hari, L. (2015), Linking Urban Population Density to the Mode of Urban Transport: With special reference to the City of Vadodara, 3rd Conference of Transportation Research Group of India (CTRG), Organized by: Transportation Research Group of India.
- 2. Gosavi, N.S. Hegde, D.S. Hari, L (2015), **Measuring Non-motorized Mobility in city of Vadodara: Certain issues**, International Conference on Ethical Prospects: Economy, Society and Environment (ICEPESE-2015), Organized by Ratnagiri sub-centre, University of Mumbai in association with ICSSR-WRC, Mumbai,
- 3. Gosavi, N.S. Hegde, D.S. Hari, L., (2011), **Biofuels Plan of India-Implication for Agriculture**, 4th International Congress of Environment Research, Organized by SVNIT-Surat in collaboration with the Journal of Environment Research and Development and Gujarat Pollution Control Board (GPCB).

Professional Memberships to Societies

- Life Member of Transportation Research Group of India (TRG)
- Life Member of Indian Institute of Banking and Finance (IIBF)

Professional Experience

- Designation: Sr. Manager Organization: Bank of India Duration: 1st August 2012-16th February 2015
- Designation: Manager (General Banking Operations) Organization: Bank of India Duration: 31st August 2009 to 31st July 2012 (Promoted)

Additional Qualifications/Certifications

Sl. No.	Certificate/Qualification	Institute
1	C.A.I.I.B (Treasury Management)	Indian Institute of Banking and Finance
2	J.A.I.I.B	Indian Institute of Banking and Finance
3	National Eligibility Test	University Grants Commission (UGC)

Awards

- 1. Gold Medal for standing first in the Bachelor of Arts (Hons) course in Economics.
- 2. Meritorious Students Scholarship for Post-Graduation by the University Grants Commission.

Contact

Sardar Patel Institute of Economic and Social Research (SPIESR) Thaltej Tekra, Ahmedabad-380 054.

Email: nachiket@spiesr.ac.in, nachiket.gosavi@gamil.com Telephone: (079) 26850598 Ext.130 [O], (079) 26851714 [Fax], +91 7229067140 [M]